Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the Assignee by changing it from Delaware corporation to Delaware limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 003251 Frame 0051. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Delaware corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Everpure, Inc.		12/28/2004	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everpure, LLC	
Street Address:	1040 Muirfield Drive	
City:	Hanover Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60133	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0522527	EVERPURE
Registration Number:	3195599	EVERPURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-4577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-2700 Email: TLink@ralaw.com Correspondent Name: Terrence H. Link II Address Line 1: 222 S. Main Street Address Line 2: Roetzel & Andress Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067920.4011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence H. Link II

REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0484 900183779

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/thi/
Date:	02/11/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=EverpureIncToEverpureLLC#page1.tif source=EverpureIncToEverpureLLC#page2.tif source=EverpureIncToEverpureLLC#page3.tif source=EverpureIncToEverpureLLC#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0485



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "EVERPURE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 10:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4048232

DATE: 07-26-05 TRADEMARK

REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0486

3900401 8100

050607483

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:49 PM 12/30/2004 FILED 10:41 PM 12/30/2004 SRV 040952646 - 3900401 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of EVERPURE, INC. into EVERPURE, LLC

Pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company hereby adopts the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The names and states of organization of the merging entities are Everpure, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Everpure, Inc.") and Everpure, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Everpure, LLC").
 - Everpure, LLC will continue as the surviving entity.
- The Agreement and Plan of Merger is attached as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved and executed by each of the parties to this merger.
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was consented to in writing by the sole shareholder of Everpure, Inc., which consent is not less than the minimum number of votes necessary to adopt such plan as provided by the articles of incorporation of Everpure, Inc. and in accordance with Nevada Revised Statutes 92A.120 and signed by the Secretary of Everpure, Inc..
- 5. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was consented to in writing by the sole member of Everpure, LLC, which consent is not less than the minimum number of votes necessary to adopt such plan as provided by the Certificate of Formation and in accordance with Section 209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, and signed by the Secretary of Everpure, LLC.
 - 6. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at:

Everpure, LLC 5500 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 800 Golden Valley, MN 55416-1259

- 7. The merger is to become effective at 12:01 a.m. on December 31, 2004.
- 8. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished on request and without cost, to any member or other person holding an interest in Everpure, Inc. or Everpure, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of the 28 day of December, 2004.

EVERPURE, LLC

Louis I Ainmuorth Secreta

243105.DOC

EXHIBIT A

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER OF EVERPURE, INC. AND EVERPURE, LLC

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER is made as of this <u>28</u> day of December, 2004, by and between Everpure, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and Everpure, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

WHEREAS, Everpure, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Fleck Controls, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Fleck"); and

WHEREAS, Everpure, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Pentair Water Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PWG");

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of each entity to merge Everpure, Inc. into Everpure, LLC; and

- NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed in accordance with the applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Nevada and the State of Delaware, that Everpure, Inc. shall be merged into Everpure, LLC, and Everpure, LLC shall survive the merger, and that the agreement and plan of merger and the terms and conditions of the merger shall be as follows:
- 1. Merger. Everpure, Inc., a corporation incorporated under and governed by Nevada laws located at 6100 Neil Road, Suite 500, Reno, NV 89511, and Everpure, LLC, a limited liability company organized under and governed by Delaware laws located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, agree to merge (the "Merger").
- 2. <u>Surviving Entity</u>. Everpure, LLC shall be the surviving limited liability company and its corporate identity, existence, purposes, powers, franchises, and immunities shall continue unaffected and unimpaired by the merger. The name of the surviving corporation shall be Everpure, LLC. The duly qualified and acting managers and directors of Everpure, LLC, immediately prior to the time of the effective date of the merger, shall be the managers and directors of the surviving limited liability company. Upon the effective date of the merger, the corporate identity, existence, purposes, powers, franchises, rights and immunities of Everpure, Inc., together with all of its assets and subject to all of its debts and liabilities, shall be merged into Everpure, LLC, and Everpure, LLC shall be fully vested therewith, and the separate existence of Everpure, Inc., except as otherwise provided by law, shall cease.
- Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company. The Certificate of Formation and
 the Operating Agreement of Everpure, LLC shall remain in effect unaltered as the Certificate of
 Formation and the Operating Agreement of the surviving limited liability company.
- 4. <u>Disposition of Shares</u>. The manner and basis of converting the shares of the constituent entities into interests of the surviving limited liability company are as follows:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0488

- (a) All of issued and outstanding shares of Everpure, Inc. are currently held by PWG and all of the membership interests of Everpure, LLC are currently held by Fleck.
- (b) Upon the effective date of the Merger, all issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Everpure, Inc. and all rights in respect thereof, shall be canceled forthwith without any action on the part of PWG, the holder thereof.
- 5. Effective Date. The Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2004.
- 6. Record of Agreement. An executed copy of this Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be kept on file at the corporate office of Everpure, LLC, 5500 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 800, Golden Valley, MN 55416-1259, and shall be made available on written request by any eligible person.
- 7. Approval. The above described Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved by PWG, the sole shareholder of Everpure, Inc., and by Fleck, the sole member of Everpure, LLC, in accordance with NRS 92A.120 and Section 209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, respectively. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was also approved by unanimous written action of the Board of Directors of Everpure, Inc. in accordance with NRS 92A.120.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement and Plan of Merger as of December 28, 2004.

EVERPURE, INC.,

a Nevada corporation

Louis L. Ainsworth, Secretary

EVERPURE, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Louis L. Ainsworth, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 02/11/2011